TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM319426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dade Behring Inc.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Medical Solutions Diagnostics	12/31/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.	
Street Address:	511 Benedict Ave.	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1854553	RENOK
Registration Number:	1864604	SYVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

914-524-2719 Phone:

Email: sharon.meyer@siemens.com **Correspondent Name:** Siemens Corporation - IPD Address Line 1: 3501 Quadrangle Blvd. Ste. 230 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRADEMARKS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Tymeson	
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Tymeson/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0430

900303557

DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=DadeSMSDNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0431

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 31st day of December 2007, there was filed in this office an Agreement of Merger merging DADE BEHRING INC., a Delaware corporation, into SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS, a California corporation, and the surviving corporation, by the terms of said agreement.

Further, that on the 31st day of December 2007, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS, a California corporation, to SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 12, 2009.

Jena Ourea

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

MNS

र्ने Э OSP 06 **9973**1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0432